

City of Manteca - Public Works Department
 Bid Tabulation for:
2001-02 ALLEY PAVING (CDBG 01-01) PROJECT
 Bid opening March 7, 2002
 Engineer's Estimate: \$98,000

CONTRACTOR / CITY				AM STEPHENS LODI		B&W CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO		K M JACKSON STOCKTON		RODGERS CONS STOCKTON	
BASE BID				ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT								
1	ASPHALT CONCRETE - TYPE "B" (1/2" Max., Medium)	645	TN	\$62.00	\$39,990.00	\$63.00	\$40,635.00	\$66.00	\$42,570.00	\$58.00	\$37,410.00
2	AGGREGATE BASE SHOULDER BACKING	105	TN	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$71.00	\$7,455.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.00
3	EXCAVATION & SUBGRADE PREPARATION	50,800	SF	\$0.30	\$15,240.00	\$0.40	\$20,320.00	\$0.35	\$17,780.00	\$0.60	\$30,480.00
4	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
5	ADJUST LAMPHOLE TO GRADE	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$0.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$69,980.00		\$77,005.00		\$78,805.00		\$79,865.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	200	LF	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE - TYPE "B" (1/2" Max., Medium)	95	TN	\$62.00	\$5,890.00	\$63.00	\$5,985.00	\$66.00	\$6,270.00	\$58.00	\$5,510.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE	135	TN	\$22.00	\$2,970.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00
4	EXCAVATION & SUBGRADE PREPARATION	5600	SF	\$0.60	\$3,360.00	\$0.40	\$2,240.00	\$1.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.20	\$6,720.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
6	ADJUST LAMPHOLE TO GRADE	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
7	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
8	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID					\$14,670.00		\$16,775.00		\$23,970.00		\$18,630.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	150	LF	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE - TYPE "B" (1/2" Max., Medium)	50	TN	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE	70	TN	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
4	EXCAVATION & SUBGRADE PREPARATION	3,000	SF	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.40	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.05	\$3,150.00
5	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID					\$8,565.00		\$8,750.00		\$13,250.00		\$10,850.00
Base Bid + Alt. Bids 1 & 2					\$93,215.00		\$102,530.00		\$116,025.00		\$109,345.00
Base Bid + Alt. Bid 1					\$84,650.00		\$93,780.00		\$102,775.00		\$98,495.00
Base Bid					\$69,980.00		\$77,005.00		\$78,805.00		\$79,865.00

City of Manteca - Public Works Department
 Bid Tabulation for:
2001-02 ALLEY PAVING (CDBG 01-01) PROJECT
 Bid opening March 7, 2002
 Engineer's Estimate: \$98,000

CONTRACTOR / CITY				PATCH MASTER FRESNO		ANTIOCH PAVING ANTIOCH		GEORGE REED MODESTO	
BASE BID				ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT						
1	ASPHALT CONCRETE - TYPE "B" (1/2" Max., Medium)	645	TN	\$60.00	\$38,700.00	\$59.50	\$38,377.50	\$45.00	\$29,025.00
2	AGGREGATE BASE SHOULDER BACKING	105	TN	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$48.00	\$5,040.00	\$33.00	\$3,465.00
3	EXCAVATION & SUBGRADE PREPARATION	50,800	SF	\$0.55	\$27,940.00	\$0.25	\$12,700.00	\$1.10	\$55,880.00
4	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
5	ADJUST LAMPHOLE TO GRADE	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$84,240.00		\$85,367.50		\$96,570.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.25	\$450.00
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE - TYPE "B" (1/2" Max., Medium)	95	TN	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$59.50	\$5,652.50	\$45.00	\$4,275.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE	135	TN	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$48.00	\$6,480.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00
4	EXCAVATION & SUBGRADE PREPARATION	5600	SF	\$1.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.40	\$7,840.00	\$1.25	\$7,000.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
6	ADJUST LAMPHOLE TO GRADE	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
7	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID					\$24,850.00		\$32,732.50		\$17,800.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	150	LF	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$2.25	\$337.50
2	ASPHALT CONCRETE - TYPE "B" (1/2" Max., Medium)	50	TN	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$59.50	\$2,975.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE	70	TN	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
4	EXCAVATION & SUBGRADE PREPARATION	3,000	SF	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.40	\$4,200.00	\$1.25	\$3,750.00
5	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 BID					\$14,400.00		\$21,710.00		\$9,487.50
Base Bid + Alt. Bids 1 & 2					\$123,490.00		\$139,810.00		\$123,857.50
Base Bid + Alt. Bid 1					\$109,090.00		\$118,100.00		\$114,370.00
Base Bid					\$84,240.00		\$85,367.50		\$96,570.00